This is a request to add funds for an ongoing project which was amended to add scope and funds and enter into a sole
source, retroactive Cooperative Project Agreement with the University of New Hampshire (UNH) with grant funds secured from the
US Fish and Wildlife Service in the amount of one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000). The University of New Hampshire
will assist-with the program by using electronic tagging equipment and scale collection and analysis to provide life history
information for monitoring and restoration of the declining Rainbow Smelt Osmerus mordax resource in Great Bay Estuary.